Proposed issue of Performance Shares under the Acquisition4 500,000,000

Total Performance Shares on issue after completion of the Acquisition 500,000,000

Notes:

1. In the event only the minimum amount is raised under the Capital Raising ($2,480,610.98) only

124,030,549 Shares would be issued resulting in the total Shares on issue after completion of the

Acquisition being 1,037,118,364.

2. The full terms and conditions are set out in Schedule 5.

3. To be issued pursuant to an employee incentive scheme.  The full terms and conditions are set

out in Schedule 6.  The summary of the key terms of the employee incentive scheme are set out

in Schedule 2.

4. To be issued equally across two classes.  The full terms and conditions are set out in Schedule 1.

 14

SCHEDULE 2 – PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

Star Striker

Consolidated

Group

Capital Raising

(Min)

Capital Raising

(Max)

REVIEWED

31 Dec 2015

Impact of the

Acquisition and Debt

Conversion Shares Advisor Options

Pro Forma Post

Acquisition (Min)

Pro Forma Post

Acquisition (Max)

Current Assets $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Cash and cash equivalents  1,903,295 111,770 2,040,202 2,979,202 - 4,055,267 4,994,267

Trade and other receivables 25,396 31,902 - - - 57,298 57,298

Other - 40,515 - - - 40,515 40,515

Total Current Assets 1,928,691 184,187 2,040,202 2,979,202 - 4,153,080 5,092,080

Non-Current Assets

Available for Sale Assets 120,164 - - - - 120,164 120,164

Property, Plant and Equipment - 4,200 - - - 4,200 4,200

Goodwill - 1,662,458 - - - 1,662,458 1,662,458

Total Non-current Assets 120,164 1,666,658 - - - 1,786,822 1,786,822

TOTAL ASSETS 2,048,855 1,850,845 2,040,202 2,979,202 - 5,939,902 6,878,902

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables (116,773) (237,541) - - - (354,314) (354,314)

Total Current Liabilities (116,773) (237,541) - - - (354,314) (354,314)

Non-Current Liabilities

Borrowings  - (152,563) - - - (152,563) (152,563)

Total Non-current Liabilities - (152,563) - - - (152,563) (152,563)

TOTAL LIABILITIES (116,773) (390,104) - - - (506,877) (506,877)

NET ASSETS 1,932,082 1,460,741 2,040,202 2,979,202 - 5,433,025 6,372,025

Shareholders' Equity

Contributed equity 36,149,682 750,000 2,172,325 3,129,625 - 39,072,007 40,029,307

Reserves 1,011,671 710,741 - - 355,371 2,077,783 2,077,783

Accumulated losses (35,229,271) - (132,123) (150,423) (355,371) (35,716,765) (35,735,065)

Total Shareholders' Equity 1,932,082 1,460,741 2,040,202 2,979,202 - 5,433,025 6,372,025

 15

Notes:

The reviewed balance sheet as at 31 December 2015 and the unaudited pro-forma

balance sheet as at 31 December 2015 shown above assume that the Acquisition has

been completed and the Company has completed the Capital Raising (before capital

raising costs) on both a minimum and maximum basis. The accounts have been

prepared on the basis of the accounting policies normally adopted by the Company